
 Page 1 

Carlton County 
Board of Commissioners 

ADJOURNED SESSION - Rough Draft  

Monday, December 28, 2015 
4:00 p.m. 

 

   The Carlton County Board of Commissioners met this 28th day of December, 
2015, in Adjourned Session at the Carlton County Transportation Building. 
 
 Chairperson Bodie called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m.  Members present: 
Bodie, Brenner, Peterson, Proulx, and Zmyslony.  Absent:  None.    
 
 The meeting opened with The Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag. 
 
 Motion by Zmyslony, seconded by Brenner, and carried by all yea votes to 
approve the Agenda as amended. 
 
 Motion by Peterson, seconded by Brenner, and carried by all yea votes to 
approve the Minutes of the December 8, 2015, Regular Board Meeting, and the 
December 17, 2015, Special Board Meeting. 
 
 Motion by Brenner, seconded by Proulx, and carried by all yea votes to authorize 
the release (access) of the Carlton County Ortho-Imagery to the State of Minnesota. 
 
 Motion by Proulx, seconded by Brenner, and carried by all yea votes to adopt the 
following resolution:  (15-126) 
 
BE IT RESOLVED to approve the following Carlton County Public Health and Human 
Services Service Provider Contracts and Addendums and to further authorize the board 
Chairman and Public Health and Human Services director to execute these contracts 
and addendums: 
 
Human Development Center – Mental Health Services 
Human Development Center – Psychiatry Services 
Human Development Center – Case Management 
Volunteer Services of Carlton County 

 
 Motion by Peterson, seconded by Zmyslony, and carried by all yea votes to 
adopt the following resolution: (15-127) 
 
WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes 282.01, Subdivision 7A, provides for the County 
Auditor to sell certain tax-forfeited properties at a restricted landsale; and 
 
WHEREAS, Carlton County has received requests to purchase several small parcel of 
tax-forfeited lands described as follows: 
 



 Page 2 

See EXHIBIT A 
  
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Carlton County Board of 
Commissioners does hereby authorize the sale of the following parcels of tax-forfeited 
lands as allowed by Minnesota Statutes 282.01, subdivision 7A: 
 
See EXHIBIT A; 
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED to set a bid opening date of January 27, 2016, at 3:00 
p.m., in the Carlton County Auditor’s Office with minimum bid amounts as indicated in 
EXHIBIT A; and 
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the bidding be restricted to adjacent property 
owners; and 
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that if payment is not received from the successful bidder 
within forty-five (45) days of January 27, 2015, the next highest bidder will be awarded 
the sale of said parcel at bid offering. 
 
 Motion by Peterson, seconded by Brenner, and carried by all yea votes to adopt 
the following resolution:  (15-128) 
 
WHEREAS, the State of Minnesota, acting through it Department of Natural Resources, 
is seeking to conduct a Wildlife Burn on certain lands in Red Clover Township, 
including, but not limited to certain Tax Forfeited Lands. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Carlton County Board of 
Commissioners does hereby grant authority for the State of Minnesota, acting through it 
Department of Natural Resources to conduct a Wildlife Burn on those certain Tax 
Forfeited parcel described as the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, Section 
Twenty, the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter and the Northeast Quarter of 
the Northwest Quarter in Section Twenty-nine, Township Forty-nine, Range Twenty, 
Red Clover Township. 
 
 Motion by Proulx, seconded by Brenner, and carried by all yea votes to approve 
the refilling of a Financial Eligibility Specialist position at the Public Health and Human 
Services Offices. 
 
 Motion by Brenner, seconded by Zmyslony, and carried by all yea votes to adopt 
the following resolution:  (15-129) 
 
WHEREAS, the contract with NEO Electrical Solutions (formerly known as J & L Steel 
and Electrical Services), Hudson, Wisconsin, for the Moose Lake – Carlton County 
Airport FAA AIP No. 03-27-0154-06-15, SP 0904-35, Airport Lighting Upgrade Project, 
has in all things been completed and the County Board has been fully advised in the 
premises. 



 Page 3 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED as follows: 
 

1.  That the Carlton County Board of Commissioners does hereby accept said 
completed project for and in behalf of the County of Carlton. 

 
2.  That the Carlton County Board of Commissioners does hereby authorize the 

County Engineer to make final payment in the amount of Nine Thousand, Seven 
Hundred, Seventy-one Dollars, and Thirty-three Cents ($9,771.33) to the 
Contractor. 

 
Motion by Proulx, seconded by Zmyslony, and carried by all yea votes to accept 

the recommendation of the Carlton County Finance Committee and approve the transfer 
of funds ($26,300) from Prisoner Boarding to Mobile Equipment, within the County Jail 
Department 2015 Expenditure Budget to facilitate the acquisition of a Jail Transport 
Vehicle. 
 
 Motion by Brenner, seconded by Zmyslony, and carried by all yea votes to adopt 
the following resolution:  (15-130) 
 
WHEREAS, an application was received from Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC. (as a lien 
holder) for the repurchase of tax forfeited property in Twin Lakes Township (81-030-
2724); and 
 
WHEREAS, this repurchase appears to be in the public interest. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this repurchase application be approved 
upon payment in full of the repurchase price. 
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that if said repurchase is not executed by March 28, 
2016, said repurchase application will be denied. 
 
 Motion by Zmyslony, seconded by Brenner, and carried by all yea votes to adopt 
the following resolution:  (15-131) 
 
BE IT RESOLVED that during the year 2016, County Commissioners shall be 
reimbursed for necessary expenses incurred and paid per diem payments for 
attendance, when directed by the County Board, on the various boards, commissions, 
committees, and at meetings specified by the County Board, with authorization to be 
furnished to the County Auditor/Treasurer. 
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that per diem payments of $50 (in-County) and $50 (out-
of-County) will be paid for the various boards, commissions, committees, and at meetings 
as specified by the County Board.  
 



 Page 4 

 Motion by Proulx, seconded by Brenner, and carried by all yea votes to adopt the 
following resolution:  (15-132) 
 
BE IT RESOLVED that during the year 2016, members of the following boards, 
commissions, and committees shall be reimbursed for necessary expenses incurred 
and paid per diem for each meeting (where these per diem and expense payments are 
not paid by other organizations): 
 
$50 - Human Services Advisory Committee 
$50 - Cooperative Extension Committee 
$50 - Airport Commission 
$50 – Carlton County Economic Development Authority Committee 
$50 – Recycling and Solid Waste Advisory Committee 
$65 – Board of Adjustment 
$50 – Water Plan Advisory Committee 
$50 - Planning Commission 

 
 Motion by Brenner, seconded by Bodie, and carried by all yea votes, except 
Peterson and Proulx, who voted nay, to adopt the following resolution:  (15-133) 
 
BE IT RESOLVED that the 2016 annual salary for the Carlton County Board of 
Commissioners be set at $22,472. 

 
 Motion by Brenner, seconded by Peterson, and carried by all yea votes to adopt 
the following resolution:  (15-134) 
 
BE IT RESOLVED to set the 2016 annual salary for County Elected Officials (other 
than Commissioners) as follows: 
 
 County Attorney  $108,104 
 County Sheriff  $  94,730 
 County Auditor/Treasurer $  92,087 

 
 Motion by Brenner, seconded by Zmyslony, and carried by all yea votes to adopt 
the following resolution:  (15-135) 
 
WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes, Section 282.08 4A and 4B authorize a County Board to 
annually set aside from receipts remaining in the Tax-Forfeited Fund at year end for 
County Parks or Recreational Areas and for Timber Development on tax-forfeited land 
and dedicated Memorial Forests. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that up to $90,000 be transferred to the County 
Revenue Fund for reimbursement of unallocated expenses related to the operation of 
the Tax-Forfeited Fund for the year 2015 prior to twenty (20) percent of the remaining 
receipts being set aside and transferred to parks and recreation, and thirty (30) percent 
of the remaining receipts being set aside for timber development, and any balance 



 Page 5 

remaining thereafter shall be apportioned as follows: county, forty (40) percent; city or 
town, twenty (20) percent; and school district, forty (40) percent. 
 
 Motion by Proulx, seconded by Zmyslony, and carried by all yea votes to adopt 
the following resolution:  (15-136) 
 
BE IT RESOLVED that County Officials and Employees attending authorized meetings, 
seminars, and conferences during the year 2016 shall be reimbursed for all necessary 
and legal expenditures unless otherwise indicated. 
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the rates for mileage reimbursement be set at .54 
cents per mile for the year 2016*, and the rate for meal reimbursement for the year 2016 
be set as follows: 
 

Breakfast $ 6.00 
Lunch 8.50 
Dinner 14.50 

 
*(or the Federal reimbursement rate - whichever is greater) 

 
 Motion by Peterson, seconded by Brenner, and carried by all yea votes to adopt 
the following resolution:  (15-137) 
 
BE IT RESOLVED that the Carlton County Board of Commissioners does hereby 
approve the appointment of William Hayden to serve as the Carlton County Surveyor for 
2016. 
 
 Motion by Brenner, seconded by Peterson, and carried by all yea votes to adopt 
the following resolution:  (15-138) 
 
BE IT RESOLVED that the Carlton County Board of Commissioners does hereby 
approve the proposed budgets for taxes payable in 2016 as follows: 
 

  

BUDGETED  

 

BUDGETED  

 

LEVY 

 

FUND 

 

ACTUAL 

DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES 

 

REVENUES 

 

ALLOCATION 

 

BALANCE 

 

LEVY 

  
  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
  

001 BOARD COMMISSIONERS 460,773   1,690,466   -1,229,693   -100,000   -1,129,693   

015 COURT ADMINISTRATOR 57,000   0   57,000   0   57,000   

026 LAW LIBRARY 42,000   42,000   0   0   0   

040 COUNTY AUDITOR 802,922   598,015   204,907   0   204,907   

045 MOTOR VEHICLE 263,279   289,000   -25,721   0   -25,721   

055 COUNTY ASSESSOR 520,210   0   520,210   0   520,210   

060 GENERAL OPERATIONS 3,124,277   187,238   2,937,039   0   2,937,039   

065 CNTY COORDINATOR 349,849   2,500   347,349   0   347,349   

070 INFO/TECH OFFICES 861,727   5,000   856,727   0   856,727   



 Page 6 

090 COUNTYATTORNEY 824,714   40,000   784,714   37,901   746,813   

095 CTY ATT VICTIM SERVICE 78,457   83,200   -4,743   -4,743   0   

104 COUNTY RECORDER 424,717   265,000   159,717   0   159,717   

107 COUNTY SURVEYOR 15,000   0   15,000   0   15,000   

116 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 791,296   36,000   755,296   0   755,296   

120 VETERANS SERVICE 222,470   12,500   209,970   0   209,970   

130 ZONING AND PLANNING 337,458   123,284   214,174   0   214,174   

200 COUNTY SHERIFF 2,485,913   332,410   2,153,503   1,720   2,151,783   

205 COURT SECURITY 120,413   0   120,413   0   120,413   

210 COMMUNICATIONS 842,871   118,187   724,684   0   724,684   

225 COUNTY CORONER 101,000   0   101,000   0   101,000   

230 BOAT AND WATER SAFETY 6,977   3,977   3,000   0   3,000   

235 SNOWMOBILE SAFETY 4,783   4,783   0   0   0   

250 COUNTY JAIL 1,692,287   62,500   1,629,787   0   1,629,787   

280 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 57,082   22,822   34,260   0   34,260   

285 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERV 80,350   0   80,350   0   80,350   

290 ANIMAL CONTROL 40,000   0   40,000   0   40,000   

390 TRANSFER STATION 1,187,339   1,387,500   -200,161   0   -200,161 

395 WASTE RECYCLING 209,338   228,152   -18,814   0   -18,814 

450 COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 1,603,989   0   1,603,989   0   1,603,989 

501 ARROWHEAD LIBRARY 149,490   0   149,490   0   149,490 

502 CNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY 45,000   0   45,000   0   45,000 

520 PARKS & RECREATION 81,957   20,000   61,957   25,000   36,957 

601 COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION 37,750   0   37,750   0   37,750 

602 SOIL & WATER 134,715   0   134,715   0   134,715 

625 COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE 431,436   229,351   202,085   25,000   177,085 

630 WEED INSPECTOR 7,431   0   7,431   0   7,431 

635 UNREFUNDED GAS TAX 7,600   7,600   0   0   0 

640 TIMBER DEVELOPMENT 11,000   30,000   -19,000   -19,000   0 

645 RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 45,200   45,200   0   0   0 

680 WATER PLAN 129,057   101,584   27,473   -21,630   49,103 

690 AIRPORT COMMISSION 149,070   147,797   1,273   0   1,273 

701 RAIL AUTHORITY 300   300   0   0   0 

   

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

 
    18,838,497   6,116,366   12,722,131   -55,752   12,777,883 

                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 Page 7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ROAD AND BRIDGE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

14,754,938 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

11,969,418 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          2,785,520 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2,785,520 

 

400 

432 

 

HUMAN SERVICES 

COLLABORATIVE 

 

18,322,164 

158,970 

   

10,456,953 

0 

   

7,865,211 

158,970 

   

336,234 

0 

   

7,528,977 

158,970 

 

800 DEBT REDEMPTION 1,279,587   160,000   1,119,587   0   1,119,587 

650 FORFEITED TAX 409,806   409,806   0   0   0 

001 IRRRB 612,694   612,694   0   0   0 

                      

    54,376,656   29,725,237   24,651,419   280,482   24,370,937 

 
 Motion by Brenner, seconded by Proulx, and carried by all yea votes to adopt the 
following resolution:  (15-139) 
 
BE IT RESOLVED that there be and is hereby to be levied on the taxable property of 
Carlton County the sum of $24,370,937 (net of program aids) for the year 2016 as 
follows: 
 

a. On all real and personal property in Carlton County  
 
          2016 
          LEVY 
         ------------------ 
 County Revenue Fund      $12,628,393 
 (excluding Arrowhead Library System) 
 Road and Bridge Fund          2,785,520 
 Human Services Fund          7,687,947 
 Bond Redemption Funds          1,119,587 
 

b. On all real and personal property in Carlton County except 
The cities of Carlton, Cloquet, and Moose Lake: 
          2016 
          LEVY 
         ------------------ 
County Revenue Fund for  
Arrowhead Library System                       $149,490 
  
 
  
 
 
 



 Page 8 

 Motion by Brenner, seconded by Peterson, and carried by all yea votes to 
approve the expenditure listing for November, 2015, as follows:   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 Motion by Brenner, seconded by Proulx, and carried by all yea votes to adopt the 
following resolution:  (15-140) 
 
WHEREAS, the Carlton County Board of Commissioners did previously approve an 
Economic Development Loan for MGMC Properties L.L.C. – County Board Resolution 
No. 13-103, dated May 14, 2013; and 
 
WHEREAS, it has become desirous to subordinate said loan in favor of the Northeast 
Entrepreneur Fund, Inc. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Carlton County Board of 
Commissioners does hereby authorize and approve the subordination of their Economic 
Development Loan to MGMC Properties L.L.C. in favor of Northeast Entrepreneur Fund, 
Inc. and further to authorize and approve the County Board Chairman and any other 
necessary official to execute the necessary subordination agreement documents.  
 
 Motion by Peterson, seconded by Zmyslony, and carried by all yea votes to 
approve the issuance of the 2016 Cigarette Licenses as follows: 

 Barnum Little Store Barnum Municipal Liquor Store  
 Carlton Little Store Carlton Meat & Grocery  
 Carlton Self Serve Carlton VFW 
 Carlton Travel Center Cromwell Municipal Liquor Store   
 Cromwell Self Serve Esko Little Store  
 Esko Self Serve Esko Liquors 
 Farmers Cooperative Co. Grandma Polo's Bottle Shop  
 Hawk Shop Junction ICO 
 Kwik Trip, Inc. Scanlon Lost Tavern  
 Rendezvous Sawyer Store 
 SSG-Holiday TA Operating, LLC 
 Tall Pine Liquor, Inc. Third Base Bar   
      TJ's Country Corner Tower Tap 

Revenue               $1,712,343.45 

Road and Bridge                 501,821.26   
Human Services                                      1,015,789.43 
Motor Vehicle 266,321.35                                                         
State Fund 761,910.93 

Forfeited Tax 17,453.38 

Economic Development Fund 23,704.85 

Refunding Fund 37,905.60 

Schools Fund 2,127,336.10 
  

Total    $6,464,586.35 



 Page 9 

 
 Motion by Zmyslony, seconded by Peterson, and carried by all yea votes to 
adopt the following resolution:  (15-141) 
 
BE IT RESOLVED that the sum of $177,085.00 be set apart from the General Revenue 
Fund and appropriated subject to the order of the Dean and Director of the Minnesota 
Extension Service of the University of Minnesota for the support of County extension 
work in Carlton County for the year beginning January 1, 2016, in accordance with 
Minnesota Statutes, Sections 38.33-38.38, 1999. 
 
 Motion by Brenner, seconded by Zmyslony, and carried by all yea votes to adopt 
the following resolution:  (15-142) 
 
BE IT RESOLVED that the Carlton County Board of Commissioners does hereby 
authorize the County Human Resources Office to extend/offer health care benefits to a 
non-represented county staff member consistent with the provisions of the Affordable 
Care Act. 
 
 Motion by Brenner, seconded by Proulx, and carried by all yea votes to adopt the 
following resolution:  (15-143) 
 
BE IT RESOLVED to enter into a Professional Services Agreement by and between 
Carlton County and TriMin Systems Inc., whereby TriMin will provide computer 
programming and technical assistance for the maintenance and support of computer 
systems in use by the Carlton County Public Health and Human Services Offices, 
including. But not limited to the Agency Collection System (ACS) and the Social Welfare 
System (SWS) programs. 
 
 Motion by Zmyslony, seconded by Brenner, and carried by all yea votes to 
authorize and approve the appropriation of an additional $20,000, from the General 
Fund Undesignated Reserves), for the purpose of covering additional legal expenditures 
related to on-going litigation. 
 
 Motion by Proulx, seconded by Zmyslony, and carried by all yea votes to set a 
closed meeting to discuss labor negotiations following the close of regular business at 
this meeting.   
 
 Motion by Bodie, seconded by Zmyslony, and carried by all yea votes, except 
Proulx, who voted nay, to table discussion of the status of the Collaborative staff with 
Carlton County.  This item is to be brought back to the board for further 
discussion/consideration at the February 22, 2016, Adjourned Board Meeting. 
 
 Motion by Proulx, seconded by Brenner, and carried by all yea votes to authorize 
and approve the County Human Resources Director to proceed with plans for the 
extension employment service contracts (at current terms) with two Collaborative staff. 
 



 Page 10 

 Motion by Brenner, seconded by Peterson, and carried by all yea votes to adopt 
the following resolution:  (15-144) 
 
BE IT RESOLVED that the Carlton County Board of Commissioners does hereby 
approve the following budgets for Unorganized Townships for the year 2016: 
 
 Unorganized    Budgeted   
 Townships                       Expenditures      

 
 Clear Creek  $35,900   
 Corona    28,200    
 Progress    10,900   
 Red Clover    31,300    
 Sawyer     43,740 
 
 
 Motion by Brenner, seconded by Peterson, and carried by all yea votes to adopt 
the following resolution: (15-145) 
 
BE IT RESOLVED that the Carlton County Board of Commissioners, in 
acknowledgment of comments made by citizens present at public meetings held in June 
in the unorganized areas of Carlton County, does hereby levy for the year 2016 the 
amounts on taxable property in the unorganized townships for the following purposes: 
 

   LEVY 
                    ----------------------  

a.  Fire Protection  
Clear Creek     $11,900   
Corona                               8,200  
Progress             2,900   
Red Clover           11,300    
Sawyer                 17,100    

b.  Road & Bridge   
Clear Creek                                  $24,000 
Corona       20,000 
Progress            8,000 
Red Clover                          20,000 
Sawyer       21,000 

c.  Ambulance 
Sawyer          $4,140 

 d.  Cemetery 
            Sawyer     $1,500 
 
 Motion by Brenner, seconded by Peterson, and carried by all yea votes to 
approve the appointment of Wayne Thom, Red Clover Township, to serve as the 



 Page 11 

Unorganized Township representative to the Northwest Carlton County Ambulance 
District, on behalf of the Carlton County Board of Commissioners. 
 
 The Meeting was closed at 5:20 p.m., to discuss labor negotiations. 
 
 The Meeting reconvened at 6:15 p.m. 
 
 Motion by Brenner, seconded by Zmyslony, and carried by all yea votes to 
accept and approve the 2016 Labor Contracts with the Carlton County Teamsters, 
49ers and LELS Supervisory Units.  Said Contracts and terms are on file in the Human 
Resources Offices. 
  
 Motion by Proulx, seconded by Brenner, and carried by all yea votes that this 
meeting be adjourned.  
 
Attest:   _______________________                        _______________________ 
             Paul G. Gassert                    Marv Bodie                        
             County Auditor/Treasurer                              County Board Vice Chairperson 
 
 

Exhibit A 
 
 

 
PARCEL DESCRIPTION 

 
PARCEL NUMBER ACRES TOWNSHIP APPRAISED VALUE 

Lot 1, Block 2, CITY OF CLOQUET CASE 
MELVILLE ADDITION 06-030-0300  Cloquet $5,000.00 

Lot 6, Block 2, CITY OF CLOQUET CASE 
MELVILLE ADDITION 

06-030-0380  Cloquet $10,000.00 

Lot 10, Block 4, CITY OF CLOQUET CASE 
MELVILLE ADDITION 06-030-0920   Cloquet    $2,500.00 

Lot 9, Block B, CITY OF CLOQUET ORIGINAL 
PLAT 06-045-0460   Cloquet    $8,000.00 

Lot 7, Block 3, CITY OF BARNUM ORIGINAL PLAT    
13-020-0520 

<1.00 City of 
Barnum 

 $1,000.00 

West 33 Feet of South 82.5 Feet of the SW¼ of 
SE¼   DOCKET 268703  

13-150-0385 <1.00 
City of 
Barnum 

 $100.00 

Westerly 5 Feet of Lot 11 Block 41  CITY OF 
MOOSE LAKE ORIGINAL PLAT 

21-010-6505 <1.00 
City of 
Moose Lake 

    $100.00 

PART OF THE NE¼ OF SE¼ DESCRIBED AS 
FOLOWS:  COM AT PT 70 FT E OF NW COR  
TH W 70 FT TH S AT ANG OF 91 DEG 654.5 FT 
TH E AT ANG OF 89 DEG 9 MIN 225 FT TO 
CENTER LINE OF PUB RD KNOWN AS ST AID RD 
1  
TH NW ALONG ROAD TO PT OF BEG   DOCKET 
175754 & 239209 

27-140-0160 1.44 
City of 
Wrenshall 

$1,000.00 



 Page 12 

Section 20 Township 48 Range 16 

PART OF NE¼ OF NE¼ COM NE COR TH S 442 
FT TO RD TH W 33 ½ DG S 25 FT ALONG CO RD 
TO PT OF BEG  
TH N 33 ½ DEG W 125 FT  
TH W 33 ½ S 50 FT  
TH S 33 ½ DE E 125 FT  
TH E 33 ½ DG N 50 FT TO BEG   DOCKET 160789 
Section 25 Township 48 Range 18 

33-010-2240 .14 
Atkinson 

$100.00 

BEG AT SE COR OF NW¼ OF NE¼ 
TH N 460 FT  
TH W 146 FT TO PT OF BEG 
TH W 68 FT 
TH N 118 FT  
TH SE PAR TO & 200 FT S OF CENTERLINE OF 
RAILROAD TO A PT 146 FT W OF E LINE 
TH S 100 FT TO PT OF BEG SPLIT FROM 
PARCEL 5100 
Section 32 Township 47 Range 21 

36-033-5105 .18 
Automba 

$100.00 

PART GOVT LOT 1 COM 42 RDS 17 LINK E OF 
NW COR OF SEC 6 TP 46 RG 18 TH S 82 RDS 11 
LINKS TH W TO BEAR LKE TH W ON SHRLINE 
TO SEC LINE TH N TO NW COR TH E TO BEG EX 
HWY R/W EX PT NW OF HWY 35 DOCKET 
214412 & EX COMM AT NW COR OF SD GOVT 
LOT 1 TH S 0 DEG 5 MIN 51 SEC W ON W LINE 
THEREOF 1176.49 FT TO PT ON SE R/W LINE OF 
I-H 35 FRONTAGE RD TH N 51 DEG 42 MIN 51 
SEC E ON SD R/W LINE 209.76 FT TH S 19 DEG 
45 MIN E 120.0 FT TO PT OF BEG TH N 19 DEG 
45 MIN W 120.0 FT TH N 51 DEG 42 MIN 51 SEC 
E 80.0 FT TO MINN D O T R/W MON TH S 71 DEG 
36 MIN 52 SEC E 216.61 FT TH S 3 DEG 30 MIN W 
195 FT M/L TO SHORE OF BEAR LAKE TH WLY 
ON SD SHORE 215 FT M/L TO PT WHICH BEARS 
2 DEG 55 MIN E FROM PT OF BEG TH N 2 DEG 
55 MIN W 150 FT M/L TO PT OF BEG ON 
DOCKET 240622 & EX COMM AT NW COR OF SD 
GOVT LOT 1 TH E ALG N LINE 704.22 FT TH S 
PAR TO W LINE 1360.26 FT TO ACT PT OF BEG 
TH N 739.16 FT M/L TO SE R/W LINE OF I-35 
FRONTAGE RD TH SW ALG SD R/W LINE 608.48 
FT M/L TO MNDOT MON TH S 71 DEG 36 MIN 52 
SEC E 216.61 FT TH S 3 DEG 30 MIN W 195 FT 
M/L TO SHORE OF BEAR LAKE TH E ON SD 
SHORE 285 FT M/L TO PT WHICH BEARS N 00 
DEG W FROM PT OF BEG TH S 90 DEG E 15 FT 
M/L TO PT OF BEG DOCKET 282721, Section 6, 
Township 46, Range 18  

39-010-0920 
0.78 

Barnum 
$15,000.00 

PT OF SE¼ of SE¼ LYING NW OF RY R/W BK 1 
PG 17 

 Section 10, Township 46, Range 18 

39-010-1660 
2.96 

 
Barnum     

$4,500.00 

LOTS 5 AND 6, BLOCK 11 NEMADJI TOWNSITE 39-200-0380 
  

 
Barnum 

    



 Page 13 

$2,500.00 

LOT 17 BLOCK 2  TOWNSITE OF HOLYOKE 48-230-0260 
  

 
Holyoke 
 

    
$1,200.00 

LOT 18 BLOCK 2  TOWNSITE OF HOLYOKE 48-230-0270 
  Holyoke 

    
$1,200.00 

LOT 16 BLOCK 4  TOWNSITE OF HOLYOKE 48-230-0680 
  Holyoke 

    
$1,200.00 

Com at pt. 136 ft. N. of SE. cor. of SE¼ of NE¼, 
Sec. 30, th.Wrly. 12.50 rds. th.N. 12.50 rds. th. E. 
12.50 rds. th. S. along E.bound.line of said Sec. 
12.50 rds.to beg., Section 30, Township 47, Range 
20  

51-056-4984 
0.98 Kalevala 

$200.00 

COM AT N COR OF LOT 2 AS BEG 

TH S ALG E LINE 90 FT TH DEF RT 56 FT PERP 
TO W LINE OF SD LOTCONT ALG SD LINE 56 FT 
M/L TO INTERS WITH W LINE OF SD LOT TH N 
ALG SD LINE TO PT OF BEG SUBJ TO EASE 
DOCKET 253747 

LOT 2 COUNTY AUDITOR SUBDIVISION #30 

63-080-0040 
  Moose Lake 

    $100.00 

COM AT SE COR OF SW¼ OF SW¼ SEC 22  

TH W 256 FT TH N 125 FT TO PT OF BEG TH 
CONT N 84 FT TH W 100 FT TH S 84 FT TH E 100 
FT TO PT OF BEG  DOCKET 202494  Section 22, 
Township 49, Range 16 

78-020-4940 
.19 Thomson 

    
$1,000.00 

Begin at SW corner of NW¼ of SW¼, th E 250 ft, th 
N 75 ft, th W 250 ft, th S 75 ft to pt of beg, ex Hwy 
35, Docket 186662, Section 26, Township 49, 
Range 16   

78-020-6590 
.22 Thomson 

$100.00 

LOT 8 BLOCK 2 MATTINENS ADDITION TO ESKO 
DOCKET 210459 

78-290-0101 
  Thomson 

    
$3,700.00 

  
  

 

N 3 RODS OF E 3 RODS OF NW¼ OF SE¼ OF  
Section 17, Township 48, Range 20 

90-010-3090 
0.06 Eagle 

    $100.00 

2 ACS ON N SIDE OF SW¼ OF SE¼ BEING A 
STRIP 4 RDS WIDE, Section 26, Township 48, 
Range 20 

90-010-4780 
2.00 Eagle 

    
$1,000.00 

E 2 RDS OF E½ OF SE¼ OF SE¼ OF SE¼ SUBJ 
TO HWY 210 EASE, Section 35, Township 49, 
Range 20 

96-010-5640 
0.50 Red Clover 

    $100.00 

LOT 4 OF CROSS LAKE COVE  DOCKET 253747 
Section 36, Township 47, Range 19 

96-040-0080 
  Red Clover 

    
$28,000.00 

LOTS 47 THRU 52 BLOCK 2 TORCHLIGHT LAKE 
CABIN SITES 

98-220-1140 
  Sawyer 

    
$2,500.00 



 Page 14 

  
  

 

  
  

 

  
  

 

  
 
To be sold together as one parcel 
 


